Description
The 7XG222 range of test blocks, housed within an Epsilon
enclosure, offers facilities for monitoring and secondary injec-
tion testing of power system protection schemes in conjunction
with the appropriate multi-fingered test plug.
The 2RMLG Test Block has 14 pairs of spring loaded contacts
which are linked to a terminal block positioned at the rear of the
enclosure.

Accessories ⋅ Energy Automation, Industrial Automation, Power Supplies ⋅ Catalog ⋅ Edition 4.0 371
10.1
Ordering Information – 7XG222
Product Description Order Number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 – 8 9 10 11 12 – 13 14 15 16
Test Modules (2RMLG) 7 X G 2 2 2 0 – □ □ A 0 0 – 0 A A 0
| | | | |
Category | | | | |
Ancillary equipment 2 | | | |
| | | |
Ancillary Equipment | | | |
Modular case test components 2 | | |
| | |
Test Component Type | | |
Test modules (2RMLG) 2 | |
| |
Component Type | |
Test module (2RMLG01) 1 |
Test module without open circuit facility between terminals 13 and 14 when cover removed
(2RMLG02)
2 |
Test module with automatic CT shorting (2RMLG07) 3 |
Test module with automatic CT shorting (2RMLG08) 4 |
Test module with automatic CT shorting (2RMLG09) 5 |
|
Mounting |
E2 case vertical A
E2 case horizontal B
Test Equipment
Test Switch/Test Block – 7XG22 2RMLG
372 Accessories ⋅ Energy Automation, Industrial Automation, Power Supplies ⋅ Catalog ⋅ Edition 4.0
10.1
Ordering Information – 7XG2241
Product Description Order Number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 – 8 9 10 11 12 – 13 14 15 16
Test Plugs (2RMLB-R) 7 X G 2 2 4 1 – □ A A 0 0 – 0 A A 0
| | | | |
Category | | | | |
Ancillary equipment 2 | | | |
| | | |
Ancillary Equipment | | | |
Modular case test components 2 | | |
| | |
Test Component Type | | |
Test plugs (2RMLB-R) 4 1 |
|
Component Type |
Multi finger test plug complete with leads (2RMLB-R1) 1
Multi finger test plug complete with leads and internal shorting links (2RMLB-R7) 3
Multi finger test plug complete with leads and internal shorting links (2RMLB-R8) 4
Multi finger test plug complete with leads and internal shorting links (2RMLB-R9) 5
UK Manufacture Test Modules, E2 Size
2RMLG01 Test block with Trip Isolation contact VCE: 2993H10060D
2RMLG02 Test block with No Isolation contact VCE: 2993H10063D
2RMLG07 Test block with CT shorting VCE: 2993H10067D
2RMLG08 Test block without Trip Isolation VCE: 2993H10080D
2RMLG09 Test block for 2RMLB-S9 Test Plug VCE: 2993H10085D
Accessories for 2RMLG
2RMLG Cover for 2RMLG01 (with probe) VCE: 2993G50002
2RMLG Cover for 2RMLG02 VCE: 2993G50008
Test Equipment